Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250311 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8W01-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE & CONCRETE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40456827210(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/11/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform
maintenance, repair and/or replacement of miscellaneous concrete roadway components, such as but not limited to: concrete
barrier wall, curb & gutter, ditch, grout pads, and reinforced or mechanically stabilized earth walls and other structures, and
maintenance of structural components on overhead sign structures and high mast light towers such as bolts, washers, nuts, bolt
assemblies, cleaning and spot painting of such structures, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike
(HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike, MP 0.0X to 100.0; and the Sawgrass Expressway, MP 0.0 to 21.8,
including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Overhead

Signs. The Experience in Overhead Signs Form (850-070-03) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the
Department.
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Florida Department of Transportation
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ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: EBW01-R0
Description

Section 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)

0121-70- 2
0400- 0-11
0400- 2- 4
0400- 2-11
0400-153-
0401-70- 1
0415- 1- 6
0460- 1-13
0460- 1-15
0520- 2- 4
0561- 2-
E101- 72-
E460- 82-
E521- 1-
E524- 1- 1
E524- 2- 1
E700- 96- 1
E700- 96- 2

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY

CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011

CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

CONCRETE CLASS I, RETAINING WALLS

NON SHRINK GROUT, Fé&l, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY

REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES
STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

BOLT TIGHTENING

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR

CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CcY
CY
CYy
CY
CF
CF
LB
LB
LB
LF
SF
EA
EA
CY
CY
CY
LB
LB

Quantity

35.000
30.000
10.000
20.000
250.000
100.000
650.000
675.000
100.000
10.000
1,000.000
25.000
250.000
25.000
10.000
5.000
200.000
200.000
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