Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250311 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8W01-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE & CONCRETE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40456827210(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/11/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance, repair and/or replacement of miscellaneous concrete roadway components, such as but not limited to: concrete barrier wall, curb & gutter, ditch, grout pads, and reinforced or mechanically stabilized earth walls and other structures, and maintenance of structural components on overhead sign structures and high mast light towers such as bolts, washers, nuts, bolt assemblies, cleaning and spot painting of such structures, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike, MP 0.0X to 100.0; and the Sawgrass Expressway, MP 0.0 to 21.8, including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Overhead Signs. The Experience in Overhead Signs Form (850-070-03) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8W01-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 CONCRE	TE REPAIR (CY)		
	0121-70-2	FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	CY	35.000
	0400- 0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011	CY	30.000
	0400- 2- 4	CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CY	10.000
	0400- 2-11	CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS	CY	20.000
	0400-153-	NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB	CF	250.000
	0401-70-1	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, EPOXY	CF	100.000
	0415- 1- 6	REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS	LB	650.000
	0460- 1-13	STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES	LB	675.000
	0460- 1-15	STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS	LB	100.000
	0520- 2- 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	10.000
	0561- 2-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	SF	1,000.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	25.000
	E460- 82-	BOLT TIGHTENING	EA	250.000
	E521- 1-	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR	CY	25.000
	E524- 1- 1	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR	CY	10.000
	E524- 2- 1	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR	CY	5.000
	E700- 96- 1	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)	LB	200.000
	E700- 96- 2	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)	LB	200.000